# LAMBERTON CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING • CITY HALL December 24, 2024 • 8:00 A.M.

### 1. CALL TO ORDER/ADOPT AGENDA/CEREMONIAL DUTIES

A. Additions/Deletions to Agenda

### 2. GENERAL BUSINESS

1. Resolution 2024-26

### 3. NEXT MEETING DATES

A. Regular Council Meeting January 13, 2025 at 6:30 PM

## 4. ADJOURNMENT

#### CITY OF LAMBERTON

#### **RESOLUTION 2024-26**

# A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE FINAL BUDGET FOR 2025 AND THE 2024 TAX LEVY (COLLECTIBLE IN 2025)

**WHEREAS**, the City of Lamberton held a Truth-in-Taxation hearing allowing the public to speak regarding the 2025 Budget and 2025 Final Tax Levy at its December 09, 2024 meeting; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Council for the City of Lamberton wishes to establish its final current year tax levy, collectible in 2025, upon taxable property in the City of Lamberton; and,

**WHEREAS**, the City Council for the City of Lamberton passed and adopted the 2025 Budget at their December 9, 2024 meeting; and,

**WHEREAS**, the City Clerk for the City of Lamberton failed to have the City Council pass a resolution at the December 9, 2024 stating so; and,

**WHEREAS**, the City Clerk is instructed to transmit a certified copy of this resolution to the County Auditor of Redwood County, Minnesota and the Minnesota Department of Revenue pursuance to MS § 275.065, subd. 7 on or before December 31, 2024; and

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE CITY COUNCIL OF LAMBERTON, MINNESOTA,** hereby adopts a final levy and budget in the amount of **\$838,000** as follows:

General Fund	\$ 327,000
Library Fund	\$ 65,000
Capital Improvement Levy	\$ 70,000
Bonded Indebtedness:	
2021 Series A Refunding Bond	\$ 90,000
2019 Series A GO Improvement	\$ 270,000
2019 Series B Refunding Bond	\$ 16,00
Total bonded indebtedness	\$ 376,000
Total property tax levy:	\$ 838,000

Passed and Adopted by the City Council this 24<sup>TH</sup> day of December 2024.

CITY OF LAMBERTON, MINNESOTA

	Ву:		
		Mayor	
ATTEST:			
By:			